07-21-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 5166-GM

101097675

The asserted record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent ... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BARBARA CICCOTELLI. Executor of the Estate of ALANRIC FOOD DISTRIBUTORS, INC. Alfred M. Ciccotelli and 100 Cento Boulevard PATRICK M. CICCOTELLI Thorofare, NJ 08086 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [] General Partnership: 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: New Jersey [] Other: [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative [ ] Other: designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No Execution Date: July 7, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,255,450; 1,294,698; 1,303,976; 1,308,207; 1,359,516; 1,519,008; 1,526,002; 1,653,367; 1,661,876; 1,740,024; 1,794,406; 1,890,068; 1,893,237; 1,895,233; 1,915,227; 2,083,758; 2,117,685; 2,226,224 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [18] correspondence document should be mailed: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esq. AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$ One Commerce Square <u>17</u> x \$25.00 = \$ <u>425.00</u> 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com 1255450 00000037 160235 7/21/1999 MTHAI1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH FC+481 2 50:482 425.00 CH Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]

> GEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES PO SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-35/3, ON THE DATE INDICATED BELOW.

SELLI CENTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDE

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0180

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

5166-GM

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BARBARA CICCOTELLI, Executor of the Estate of Alfred M. Ciccotelli, Jr., Deceased, and PATRICK M. CICCOTELLI, citizens of the United States of America, having an address of 100 Cento Boulevard, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have used and are using in their business, and are the joint owners of, various trademarks and trade dress, including the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ALANRIC FOOD DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a New Jersey corporation having an address of 100 Cento Boulevard, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations identified in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignors hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations for such of the Marks set forth in

TRADEMARK
\*REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0181

Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Barbara Ciccotelli, Executor of the Estate of

Alfred M. Ciccotelli, Jr., Deceased

Date: 7-7-99

atrick M. Ciccotelli

- 2 -

ľ

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Reg. No.
CENTO	1,255,450
TRUST YOUR FAMILY WITH OUR FAMILY	1,294,698
BELLINO	1,303,976
CENTO & Design	1,308,207
LITTLE GINA'S	1,359,516
ANNA	1,519,008
ANNA	1,526,002
*BELLINO	1,653,367
ANNA	1,661,876
BELLINO	1,740,024
CENTO PER CENTO	1,794,406
Miscellaneous Design	1,890,068
CHEF'S CUT TOMATOES	1,893,237
CHEF CENTO	1,895,233
CENTO C TRUST YOUR FAMILY WITH OUR FAMILY & Design	1,915,227
CENTO	2,083,758
BELLINO	2,117,685
BELLINO	2,226,224

PSJN2/229053.1

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0183

**DECLARATION OF BARBARA CICCOTELLI** 

Barbara Ciccotelli declares that she is Executor of the Estate of Alfred M.

the U.S. registrations set forth on Schedule A of the Assignment of Trademarks attached hereto

Ciccotelli, Jr.; that said Alfred M. Ciccotelli, Jr., at the time of his death was the joint owner of

(hereinafter the "Registrations"); that said Alfred M. Ciccotelli, Jr., died on January 12, 1999;

that, as Executor, she is authorized and empowered to sign any and all documents filed on behalf

of Alfred M. Ciccotelli, Jr.'s Estate pertaining to the Registrations; that all statements made

herein are made to the best of her knowledge, based on information she believes to be reliable;

and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and

the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18

of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of

the document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Date: 7/99

By

Barbara Ciccotelli, Executor of the Estate of

Alfrèd M. Ciccotelli, Jr.

/csr:ark

PSJN2/229055.1

TRADEMARK
\* REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0184

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Reg. No.
CENTO	1,255,450
TRUST YOUR FAMILY WITH OUR FAMILY	1,294,698
BELLINO	1,303,976
CENTO & Design	1,308,207
LITTLE GINA'S	1,359,516
ANNA	1,519,008
ANNA	1,526,002
BELLINO	1,653,367
ANNA	1,661,876
BELLINO	1,740,024
CENTO PER CENTO	1,794,406
Miscellaneous Design	1,890,068
CHEF'S CUT TOMATOES	1,893,237
CHEF CENTO	1,895,233
CENTO C TRUST YOUR FAMILY WITH OUR FAMILY & Design	1,915,227
CENTO	2,083,758
BELLINO	2,117,685
BELLINO	2,226,224

PSJN2/229053.1 - 3 -

RECORDED: 07/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0185